On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: Minutes of September 28 and October 5, 2021, invoices for October 12, 2021, payroll for October 8, 2021, and monthly report for revenue and disbursements. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-51, Page

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the final plat for J & J Subdivision. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve county bonds for Coy West. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-51, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve monthly bank balance report for September 2021. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-51, Page

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to trade three belly dump trailers for three new belly dump trailers for Hill County Commissioner Precinct #4. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-51, Page

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve AirMedCare Network Group Full Membership for Hill County. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-51, Page

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve an amendment to the contract with West Publishing Corporation. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-51, Page

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to reject all bids on solicitation for bids for the Hill County Estray Pens at the County Fairgrounds. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to go out for bids for building Hill County Estray Pens to be due on November 4, 2021. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

POST NOTICE OF ROAD #4267

COURT ORDER # 2021-0195

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to post notice of a proposed road change to a portion of HCR 4267 in Hill County. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to post notice of a proposed road change to a portion of HCR 3412. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to post notice of a proposed road change to a portion of HCR 3417. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to post notice of a proposed road change to a portion of HCR 1431. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to authorize the County Attorney if necessary to initiate condemnation procedures against real property. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the Tyler AP Invoice Addendum. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-51, Page

HAWKINS, PREC. #3 MONTGOMERY, PREC SCOTT MPTON, PR

STINLEWIS COUNTY JUDGE. MARTIN LAKE, PREC. TANNER COUNTY CLERK